RESOLUTION NO. 1525

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CANVASS OF VOTES OF THE
NOVEMBER 3, 1998 GENERAL ELECTION.

WHEREAS, at the General Election held November 3, 1998, the electorate of the City of
Wilsonville cast ballots for three City Councilor positions; and

WHEREAS, two of the City Council positions are four-year terms, and one City Council
position is a two-year term; and

WHEREAS, the election of the registered voters of Clackamas County was conducted at
the polls; and

WHEREAS, the County Clerk of Clackamas County, who by statute, is in charge of
conducting all elections, has filed an abstract of the tally of votes cast at the election, which tally
for Clackamas County was received on November 23, 1998, and for Washington County was

received on November 30, 1998.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:
1. That the City Council of the City of Wilsonville does hereby adopt the votes of

the November 3, .1998, General Election as follows:

FOR THE POSITION OF CITY COUNCILOR:
Clackamas County: Precinct 201

Bruce Barton 324
Alan Kirk 322
Clay Luper 192
Benny Holt 225
Overvotes -0-

Undervotes 473

Total 1,536
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Clackamas County:

Clackamas County:

Clackamas County:

Clackamas County:

Clackamas County:

RESOLUTION NO.

Precinct 202
Bruce Barton
Alan Kirk
Clay Luper
Benny Holt
Overvotes
Undervotes

Precinct 203
Bruce Barton
Alan Kirk
Clay Luper
Benny Holt
Overvotes
Undervotes

Precinct 204
Bruce Barton
Alan Kirk
Clay Luper
Benny Holt
Overvotes
Undervotes

Precinct 205
Bruce Barton
Alan Kirk
Clay Luper
Benny Holt
Overvotes
Undervotes

Precinct 206
Bruce Barton
Alan Kirk
Clay Luper
Benny Holt
Overvotes
Undervotes

1525

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

441
387
297
322
18
968
2,433

465
486
282
340
45
1,184
2,802

431
466
271
275
33
825
2,301

295
275
184
238

580
1,575

418
392
245
365
15
950
2,385
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TOTAL VOTES CAST CLACKAMAS COUNTY

Bruce Barton 2,374
Alan Kirk 2,328
Clay Luper 1,471
Benny Holt 1,765
Overvotes 114
Undervotes 4,980
TOTAL 13,032
WASHINGTON COUNTY: Precinct 207
Bruce Barton -0-
Alan Kirk -0-
Clay Luper -0-
Benny Holt - -0-
Overvotes -0-
Undervotes -0-
TOTAL -0-
TOTAL VOTES CAST BOTH COUNTIES
Bruce Barton 2,374
Alan Kirk 2,328
Clay Luper 1,471
Benny Holt 1,765
Overvotes 114
Undervotes 4,980
TOTAL 13,032
2. Based upon the adopted canvass of votes, the City Council affirms that Bruce

Barton and Alan Kirk have each been elected to the position of City Councilor for a four-year

term; and Benny Holt has been elected to the position of City Councilor for a two-year term.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting this 7t
Recorder thi

day of December, 1998, and filed with the Wilsonvillp(@ at,

CHARLOTTE LEHAN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Lo . F i

Sdndra C. King, CMC, City RZcorder

RESOLUTION NO. 1525 PAGE 3 OF 4



SUMMARY of votes:

Mayor Lehan Yes
Councilor Helser Yes
Councilor Barton Yes
Councilor Kirk Yes
Councilor Luper Yes
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11/17/98 10:40: Page 95
**  OFFICIAL CANVASS WITH OVER AND UNDER VOTES *¥*
CLACKAMAS COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 1998
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* I, JOHN KAUFFMAN, COUNTY CLERK, CERTIFY THAT THE VOTES * BY
* RECORDED ON THIS ABSTRACT CORRECTLY SUMMARIZE THE *

* RESULT OF VOTES CAST AT THE ELECTION INDICATED. *
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* DATE OF ABSTRACT : *

*  NOV 20 1998 .

*t**************ttt*********

CITY OF WILSONVILLE (JT) COUNCIL POSITIONS VOTE FOR THREE
A -- BRUCE BARTON
B -- CLAY LUPER
C -- ALAN J KIRK
D -- BENNY HOLT

Precinct A B c D over under total
0201 . 324 192 322 225 0 473 1,536
0202 441 297 387 322 18 968 2,433
0203 465 282 486 340 45 1,184 2,802
0204 431 271 466 275 33 825 2,301
0205 295 184 275 238 3 580 1,575
0206 418 245 392 365 15 950 2,385
TOTAL 2,374 1,471 2,328 1,765 114 4,980 13,032

CITY OF WILSONVILLE
COUNCIL POSITIONS
MISC WRITE-INS 2
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