RESOLUTION NO. 1525

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CANVASS OF VOTES OF THE NOVEMBER 3, 1998 GENERAL ELECTION.

WHEREAS, at the General Election held November 3, 1998, the electorate of the City of Wilsonville cast ballots for three City Councilor positions; and

WHEREAS, two of the City Council positions are four-year terms, and one City Council position is a two-year term; and

WHEREAS, the election of the registered voters of Clackamas County was conducted at the polls; and

WHEREAS, the County Clerk of Clackamas County, who by statute, is in charge of conducting all elections, has filed an abstract of the tally of votes cast at the election, which tally for Clackamas County was received on November 23, 1998, and for Washington County was received on November 30, 1998.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the City Council of the City of Wilsonville does hereby adopt the votes of the November 3, 1998, General Election as follows:

FOR THE POSITION OF CITY COUNCILOR:

Clackamas County:	Precinct 201		
·	Bruce Barton		324
	Alan Kirk		322
	Clay Luper		192
	Benny Holt		225
	Overvotes		-0-
	Undervotes		473
		Total	1 536

Clackamas County:	Precinct 202 Bruce Barton Alan Kirk Clay Luper Benny Holt Overvotes Undervotes	Total	441 387 297 322 18 968 2,433
Clackamas County:	Precinct 203 Bruce Barton Alan Kirk Clay Luper Benny Holt Overvotes Undervotes	Total	465 486 282 340 45 1,184 2,802
Clackamas County:	Precinct 204 Bruce Barton Alan Kirk Clay Luper Benny Holt Overvotes Undervotes	Total	431 466 271 275 33 825 2,301
Clackamas County:	Precinct 205 Bruce Barton Alan Kirk Clay Luper Benny Holt Overvotes Undervotes	Total	295 275 184 238 3 580 1,575
Clackamas County:	Precinct 206 Bruce Barton Alan Kirk Clay Luper Benny Holt Overvotes Undervotes	Total	418 392 245 365 15 950 2,385

TOTAL	VOTES	CAST	CLACKAMAS COUNTY

Bruce Barton	2,374
Alan Kirk	2,328
Clay Luper	1,471
Benny Holt	1,765
Overvotes	114
Undervotes	4,980
TOTAL	13,032

WASHINGTON COUNTY: Precinct 207

Bruce Barton	-0-
Alan Kirk	-0-
Clay Luper	-0-
Benny Holt	-0-
Overvotes	-0-
Undervotes	-0-
TOTAL	-0-

TOTAL VOTES CAST BOTH COUNTIES

Bruce Barton	2,374
Alan Kirk	2,328
Clay Luper	1,471
Benny Holt	1,765
Overvotes	114
Undervotes	4,980
TOTAL	13,032

2. Based upon the adopted canvass of votes, the City Council affirms that Bruce Barton and Alan Kirk have each been elected to the position of City Councilor for a four-year term; and Benny Holt has been elected to the position of City Councilor for a two-year term.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting this 7th day of December, 1998, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

CHARLOTTE LEHAN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Sandra C. King, CMC, City Recorder

SUMMARY of votes:

Mayor Lehan	Yes
Councilor Helser	Yes
Councilor Barton	Yes
Councilor Kirk	Yes
Councilor Luper	Yes

11/17/98 10:40:31
** OFFICIAL CANVASS WITH OVER AND UNDER VOTES **

* DATE OF ABSTRACT : * NOV 2 0 1998

CITY OF WILSONVILLE
A -- BRUCE BARTON
B -- CLAY LUPER
C -- ALAN J KIRK
D -- BENNY HOLT

Precinct	A	В	С	D	over	under	total
0201 0202 0203 0204 0205 0206	324 441 465 4395 418	192 297 282 271 184 245	322 387 486 466 275 392	225 322 340 275 238 365	0 18 45 33 3 15	473 968 1,184 825 580 950	1,536 2,433 2,802 2,301 1,575 2,385
TOTAL	2,374	1,471	2,328	1,765	114	4,980	13,032

CITY OF WILSONVILLE COUNCIL POSITIONS MISC WRITE-INS

		**	** 055	10	CTATEM	ENT OF	TUE C	ENEDAL	CLECT	101 0	LNOVE	20. 7	1000						_
		WI	LSONVI	LLE CI	TY COU	ENT OF NCIL	THE G	ENEKAL	ELECI	TON ON	NOVEN	16CK 3,	, 1998	***					
	38.001.001	REGISTERED VOTERS	TURNOUT	TURNOUT PERCENTAGE		BRUCH BARFOZ		ALAX J KHRK	######################################						WASHING * WASHING		COMM		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
07 VBM		4	<u> </u>	0.0%		q	0	0	0				ļ						
**** TOTAL	S ****	4	C	0.0%		q	0	0	0								<u> </u>		l
	-	 	<u> </u>		<u> </u>						ļ	ļ							
															 	 			
													ļ 						1
		 		 							ļ			_		 			

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ļ				•												١.
													-						l
																			ĺ
		 	<u> </u>							ļ			 -	<u> </u>					l
																·			
																			1
	 \ 		<u> </u>																ĺ
																			ĺ
												<u> </u>		, -					ĺ
										·									ĺ
			<u> </u>												 	<u> </u>		· ·	ĺ
																			ĺ
																			ĺ
	•																		ĺ
																			ĺ
							·												ĺ
		 			ļ <u></u>									<u> </u>		_			ĺ
																-			ĺ
																			ĺ
	· · · · · ·	<u> </u>	 		 					-									ĺ
		<u> </u>																	ĺ
		 	 	 	 	 	_						<u> </u>		ļ		·		ĺ
														<u></u>					i
															·				i ·
		 	+	<u> </u>		-		 					l		 				l
																	,		-
	 	 	<u> </u>	ļ				ļ											l
		 	 			-					 	-			-	 			i
																			ł
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 	<u> </u>	 	-			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	ļ	ļ		<u> </u>		ļ	-		l
												<u></u>				-	-		ł
			1	I	T											T			ı